

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 281/2025

Ramesh Kumar Bhat and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(07.02.2025)**

1. Petitioners through the medium of this petition seek direction from this Court to include the name of the petitioner No. 2 in the Ration Card, bearing data form No. 14544, of the petitioner No. 1, being the son of the petitioner No. 1 in compliance with “**J&K Food Security Rules of 2021**” issued vide **S.O. 389 dated 16.11.2021** read with **J&K Targeted Public Distribution System (Control) order 2023** issued vide **S.O. 41 of 2023 dated 19.01.2023**.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to respondents for filing objections, returnable within four weeks.
4. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.
5. List on 11.03.2025.

6. In the meantime, respondents shall be at liberty to consider the representation filed by the petitioners, if any.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.02.2025
SUNIL

