

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 281/2025
CM No. 547/2025

Ramesh Kumar Bhat and others

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

1. Reply on behalf of the respondents stands filed. Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to furnish a copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on 08.12.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
14.10.2025
Mahavir**