

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.281/2025

Ramesh Kumar Bhat & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.12.2025

Reply stands filed by the respondents.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate is directed to furnish copy of reply to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of this week in terms of order dated 14.10.2025.

List on 25.02.2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
08.12.2025
Eva